
2020-2021 Syracuse University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-9   Conf: 9-7   Home: 8-1   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Lewis, Kiara 24-24 891 37.1 110-331 .332 28-120 .233 89-123 .724 28 50 78 3.3 52 0 72 67 5 28 337 14.0
14 Cardoso, Kamilla 24-23 563 23.5 132-229 .576 0-1 .000 62-103 .602 82 111 193 8.0 65 0 16 42 65 15 326 13.6
04 Mangakahia, Tiana 20-20 651 32.6 74-174 .425 31-90 .344 48-57 .842 10 51 61 3.1 33 1 145 95 1 29 227 11.4
21 Engstler, Emily 22-5 658 29.9 90-216 .417 26-70 .371 26-49 .531 52 149 201 9.1 44 0 41 45 35 39 232 10.5
02 Williams, Priscilla 21-20 452 21.5 57-152 .375 34-92 .370 34-44 .773 18 50 68 3.2 41 0 14 29 4 18 182 8.7
45 Strautmane, Digna 24-24 709 29.5 69-178 .388 30-106 .283 10-11 .909 53 85 138 5.8 54 1 34 34 26 31 178 7.4
03 Djaldi-Tabdi, Maeva 24-2 387 16.1 43-106 .406 13-49 .265 14-19 .737 21 43 64 2.7 64 2 19 32 22 6 113 4.7
22 Finklea-Guity, Amaya 19-1 207 10.9 27-55 .491 0-0 .000 10-23 .435 18 37 55 2.9 17 0 2 13 10 1 64 3.4
15 Fisher, Kiara 10-1 78 7.8 8-18 .444 7-11 .636 7-8 .875 2 7 9 0.9 7 1 5 12 0 6 30 3.0
12 Blackstone, Faith 6-0 57 9.5 4-18 .222 2-9 .222 4-13 .308 2 2 4 0.7 3 0 1 4 1 7 14 2.3
01 Washington, Taleah 13-0 148 11.4 8-31 .258 3-21 .143 2-2 1.000 3 10 13 1.0 8 0 4 9 0 3 21 1.6
11 McNeal, Khamya 3-0 15 5.0 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 4 1 0 1 2 0.7
13 Huijbens, Maud 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Irvin, Ava 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4825 201.0 622-1515 .411 174-573 .304 308-454 .678 334 639 973 40.5 389 5 358 394 169 184 1726 71.92
Opponents 4825 201.0 583-1510 .386 153-493 .310 315-428 .736 326 618 944 39.3 429 11 339 382 43 202 1634 68.08

Team Statistics Syr OPP
SCORING 1726 1634
    Points Per Game 71.9 68.1
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 622-1515 583-1510
    Field Goal Pct .411 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-573 153-493
    3PT FG Pct .304 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-454 315-428
    FT Pct .678 .736
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 13.1
REBOUNDS 973 944
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 39.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 358 339
    Assists Per Game 14.9 14.1
TURNOVERS 394 382
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 184 202
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.4
BLOCKS 169 43
    Blocks Per Game 7.0 1.8
ATTENDANCE 0 6,170
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-0 10-617
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-240

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Syracuse 392 398 478 451 7 1726
Opponents 431 398 423 366 16 1634

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/20 at Stony Brook W 50-39 0
12/02/20 LINCOLN (PA) W 90-39 0
12/06/20 PENN ST. W 82-72 0

* 12/10/20 at Miami (FL) W 69-58 0
* 12/17/20 at North Carolina L 68-92 0
* 12/20/20 at Boston College W 83-70 0
* 01/17/21 MIAMI (FL) W 99-64 0
* 01/19/21 NORTH CAROLINA W 88-76 0
* 01/21/21 at Louisville L 54-67 2,643
* 01/24/21 at Clemson L 77-86 421
* 01/28/21 PITTSBURGH W 80-57 0
* 01/31/21 NOTRE DAME W 81-69 0
* 02/02/21 at Georgia Tech L 63-76 1,200
* 02/04/21 WAKE FOREST W 85-78 0
* 02/07/21 at Pittsburgh W 71-67 500
* 02/11/21 at Florida St. L 52-67 1,156
* 02/21/21 at Virginia Tech L 68-76 250
* 02/25/21 BOSTON COLLEGE W 92-75 0
* 02/28/21 NC STATE L 61-68 0

03/04/21 vs Boston College W 67-61 609
03/05/21 vs Florida St. W 68-67 592
03/06/21 vs Louisville L 59-72 0
03/21/21 vs South Dakota St. W 72-55 0
03/23/21 vs UConn L 47-83 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Syracuse University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 6-1   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Lewis, Kiara 16-16 604 37.8 78-221 .353 22-81 .272 59-85 .694 20 34 54 3.4 32 0 50 41 3 14 237 14.8
14 Cardoso, Kamilla 16-16 404 25.3 94-158 .595 0-1 .000 41-68 .603 54 85 139 8.7 39 0 11 33 44 12 229 14.3
04 Mangakahia, Tiana 15-15 485 32.3 56-127 .441 24-68 .353 35-43 .814 8 33 41 2.7 28 1 116 68 0 20 171 11.4
21 Engstler, Emily 16-0 451 28.2 65-144 .451 15-43 .349 16-30 .533 37 106 143 8.9 31 0 32 34 29 30 161 10.1
02 Williams, Priscilla 16-16 372 23.3 47-113 .416 26-66 .394 26-32 .813 15 38 53 3.3 31 0 11 21 4 16 146 9.1
45 Strautmane, Digna 16-16 443 27.7 42-122 .344 18-73 .247 5-5 1.000 33 49 82 5.1 35 0 27 20 15 20 107 6.7
03 Djaldi-Tabdi, Maeva 16-0 185 11.6 29-64 .453 10-26 .385 3-6 .500 9 18 27 1.7 40 0 13 20 13 4 71 4.4
15 Fisher, Kiara 7-1 54 7.7 7-12 .583 6-7 .857 7-8 .875 0 4 4 0.6 7 1 2 6 0 3 27 3.9
01 Washington, Taleah 10-0 124 12.4 8-21 .381 3-15 .200 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 1.2 7 0 1 7 0 2 21 2.1
11 McNeal, Khamya 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
22 Finklea-Guity, Amaya 11-0 73 6.6 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 0-6 .000 6 10 16 1.5 7 0 1 6 3 0 16 1.5
12 Blackstone, Faith 3-0 24 8.0 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 0 2 0 1 3 1.0
13 Huijbens, Maud 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Irvin, Ava 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 435-1005 .433 124-381 .325 197-293 .672 213 412 625 39.1 258 2 265 265 111 122 1191 74.44
Opponents 3225 201.6 409-1008 .406 112-323 .347 216-289 .747 211 395 606 37.9 284 8 243 245 32 141 1146 71.63

Team Statistics Syr OPP
SCORING 1191 1146
    Points Per Game 74.4 71.6
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 435-1005 409-1008
    Field Goal Pct .433 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-381 112-323
    3PT FG Pct .325 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-293 216-289
    FT Pct .672 .747
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 13.5
REBOUNDS 625 606
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 37.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 265 243
    Assists Per Game 16.6 15.2
TURNOVERS 265 245
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 122 141
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.8
BLOCKS 111 32
    Blocks Per Game 6.9 2.0
ATTENDANCE 0 6,170
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-0 9-686
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Syracuse 273 267 330 314 7 1191
Opponents 307 274 299 250 16 1146

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/20 at  Miami (FL) W 69-58 0
12/17/20 at  North Carolina L 68-92 0
12/20/20 at  Boston College W 83-70 0
01/17/21 MIAMI (FL) W 99-64 0
01/19/21 NORTH CAROLINA W 88-76 0
01/21/21 at  Louisville L 54-67 2643
01/24/21 at  Clemson L 77-86 421
01/28/21 PITTSBURGH W 80-57 0
01/31/21 NOTRE DAME W 81-69 0
02/02/21 at  Georgia Tech L 63-76 1200
02/04/21 WAKE FOREST W 85-78 0
02/07/21 at  Pittsburgh W 71-67 500
02/11/21 at  Florida St. L 52-67 1156
02/21/21 at  Virginia Tech L 68-76 250
02/25/21 BOSTON COLLEGE W 92-75 0
02/28/21 NC STATE L 61-68 0


